Rec., Jan. 25, 1934

## ENROLLED BILL (SECOND EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1933)

House Bill No. 257

(By Mr. Marsh, of Ritetie)

Passed January 22, 1934

In Effect Passage

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 257)

[Passed January 22, 1934; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Ritchie county, West Virginia, to transfer funds from the dog tax fund to the general county fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county court of Ritchie county, West Vir-

- 2 ginia, is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of twenty-five
- $3\,$  hundred dollars from funds in the dog tax fund of said county,
- 4 to the general county fund, for the fiscal year ending June
- 5 thirty, one thousand nine hundred thirty-four.

	Enrolled H. B. No. 25'
Oharman Senate Committee.	Speaker of the House of Delegates.  Clerk of the House of Delegates.
	Provident of the Sanata
	President of the Senate.
Committee.	Clerk of the Senate.
Orailman House Committee	The within is
d mark	this, 1934.
Q/	Governor

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State